

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item

Jack Kraemer, Innovative Schools and Charter Oversight, Director

Approved by: Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

Board of Education Executive Summary

Academic Office

Public Hearing on the Initial Charter Petition Amethod Public Schools:

Board of Education Executive Summary

Academic Office

Public Hearing on the Initial Charter Petition Amethod Public Schools: Sacramento Charter Academy Middle School September 2,12017

- x District staff presents the findingseview, and analysis of the Initial Charter Petition at the Board Meeting on November 2, 2017.
- x The Board conside is strict staff's finding sreview, and analysis to thereafter approve or deny the Initial Charter Petitionat the Board Meeting on November 2, 2017.

Academic Office 2

Sacramento City Unified School District Amethod Public Schools: Sacramento Charter Academy Middle School

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Sacramento City Unified School District hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

Topic ofHearing:

Public Hearing on the InitiaCharterPetition for Amethod Public Schools: Sacramento Charter Academy Middle School